# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT KUNGL	05/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BACK-BONE GEAR INC.	
Street Address:	155 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRESCENT, UNIT 4	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2M 2A8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD. N, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RM-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RM-0008-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038830 FRAME: 0185

503859352

Our File: 48331-3003

WORLDWIDE PATENT

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Helmut KUNGL, whose postal address is 14 Stonepointe Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K2G 6G3, Canada (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby irrevocably assign to Back-Bone Gear Inc., whose postal address is 155 Terence Matthews Crescent, Unit 4, Ottawa, Ontario, K2M 2A8, Canada (herein the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled

## LENS AND SENSOR ATTACHMENT FOR A DIGITAL CAMERA AND RELATED RETROFIT KIT AND RETROFIT METHOD

as described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2014/051168, filed on December 4, 2014 and any letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted in any country or region for said invention including without limitation any division, re-examination, continuation or re-issue of any patent for said invention (collectively termed herein "Patents"), and any application for said Patents.

ASSIGNOR will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any application for said Patents; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or any application therefore.

Witness

(Please sign and print name)

PATENT REEL: 038830 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 06/07/2016